
Lee County Board Of County Commissioners 
Agenda Item Summary Blue Sheet No. 20040991 

1. REOUESTED MOTION: 
ACTION REOUESTED: Award B-04-27, Boca Grande Resurfacing & Drainage Improvements, for the Department of Transportation 
to the lowest responsive/responsible bidder meeting all bidding requirements, Better Roads, Inc., for a total not-to-exceed amount o 
$350,045.00, plus Alternate B (Boca Grande Drainage System Improvements Basin “E”) in the not-to-exceed amount of $229,608.76 am 
Alternate D (Boca Grande Drainage System Improvements Basin “c” Outfall Only) in the not-to-exceed amount of $47,745.74, for a tota 
contract amount of $627,399.50, with a fmal project completion time of 180 calendar days. 

WHY ACTION IS NECESSARY: Board approval required. 

WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: Provides a contractor to resurface nine (9) roads in Boca Gmnde; as alternates, install drainage 
improvements and Alternate B (Boca Grande Drainage System Improvements Basin “E”) and Alternate D (Boca Grande Drainage 
Improvements Basin “c” Outfall Only), 

2. DEPARTMENTAL 

@ YB 

3. MEETING DATE: 
CATEGORY: 09 
Transportation 

COMMISSION DISTRICT #: 
~~-~~-~ooq 

4. AGENDA: 5. REOUIREMENT/PURPOSE: 6. REOUESTOR OF INFORMATION: 
(Sp@v) 

x CONSENT STATUTE A. COMMISSIONER 
__ ADMINISTRATIVE ORDINANCE B. DEPARTMENT Transportation 

APPEALS X ADMINCODE AC-4-4 C. DIVISION 
__ PUBLIC OTHER BY: Scott Gilbertson, Director 

WALK ON 
TIME REQUIRED: 

7. BACKGROUND: 
The Department of Transportation submitted a request to Contracts Management to obtain bids for the Boca Grade Resurfacing & 
Drainage Improvements project. The expected cost of the resurfacing and drainage improvements required the use of the formal seak 
>id procedure,. 

3x1 the bidding deadline of July 7, 2004, Contracts received three (3) bids. The bids have been reviewed by the Department oi 
fransportation and it is being recommended that award be made to the lowest responsive/responsible bidder, Better Roads, Inc., for the 
x&to-exceed amount of $350,045.00, plus Alternate Bid B in the not-to-exceed amount of $229,608.76 and Alternate Bid D in the not- 
:o-exceed amount of $47,745.74, for a total not-to-exceed contract amount of $627,399.50, with a final project completion time of 18C 
:alendar days. 

Funds will be made available in accounts: 
3ASE BID 20468330700.506540 
4LTERNATE B - 20604718807.506540 
\LTERNATED- 11067514600.503490,11067514600.504970,11067514600.506410 

1. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS: 

9. RECOMMENDED APPROVAL: 

County Manager 

APPRO”ED 
DENIED 
DEFERRED 



Drew Clark 
1910 Seward Ave. 
Naples, FL 34101 
FAX: 239-597-I 597 $26282.00 $350,045.00 3224s842.27 $229608.76 $54.033.78 $47.74574 $55333.91 $99.734.11 

Thomas P. McKimm 
4540 Domestic Avenue 
Naples, FL 34104 
FAX: 2396436891 $26,282.00 $389,108.57’ $219,005.23 5227,094.83 $51,460.70 $45472.10 $52,698.93 $106,504.25 

f. 
Mark Minich 
510 Gene Green Road 
Nokomis, FL 34275 $26,282.00 $432347.20 $218,226.50 $245,174.20 X.54,710.00 
FAX: 941-486-3500 

$48,876.00 $50630.60 $95,188.75 

d bid schedule disk 


